Configuration Guide
SPME Automated Sampling
Requirements
PAL3 Series II SPME ordering information
PAL SPME
fiber tool
PAL SPME
Arrow tool
2
New Agilent PAL customer (SPME functionality only)
Automated sampling
PAL options that support SPME fibers and SPME Arrows
Included in p/n G7370B (PAL3 Series II RTC 120)
•	 Power terminal and cables
•	 PAL3 control software (G7388AA)
•	 Park station
•	 D7/57 liquid syringe tool
•	 Tray holder
•	 VT54 racks, 3/pk
•	 Standard wash module
•	 Liquid sample consumables kit:
•	 Vial, 2 mL, 100/pk (5182-0715)
•	 Screw cap, 100/pk (5182-0720)
•	 Syringe, 10 μL, 2/pk (26-gauge, 57 mm, 8010-0163)
Agilent PAL3 Series II RSI (Liquid and Optional Headspace) Included in part number (p/n) G7368B (PAL3 Series II
RSI 120) and G7367B (PAL3 Series II RSI 85)
•	 Power terminal and cables
•	 PAL3 control software (G7388AA)
•	 D7/57 liquid syringe tool
•	 Tray holder
•	 VT54 racks, 3/pk
•	 Standard wash module
•	 Liquid sample consumables kit:
•	 Vial, 2 mL, 100/pk (5182-0715)
•	 Screw cap, 100/pk (5182-0720)
•	 Syringe, 10 μL, 2/pk (26-gauge, 57 mm, 8010-0163)
PAL 3
RSI
PAL 3
RTC
Agilent PAL3 Series II RTC 120 (Robotic Tool Change)
GC Mounting Options
Agilent PAL3 Series II RSI
(85 cm)
Agilent PAL3 Series II RSI
(120 cm)
Agilent PAL3 Series II RTC
(120 cm)
7890/6890 GC system side mount (includes detector cover for 7890) G7367B#202 G7368B#202 G7370B#202
7820 GC system deck mount G7367B#204 G7368B#204 G7370B#204
Intuvo 9000 GC system mount G7367B#205 G7368B#205 G7370B#205
8890/8860 PAL3 deck mounting hardware  G7367B#206 G7368B#206 G7370B#206
8890/8860 PAL3 side mounting hardware  G7367B#207 G7368B#207 G7370B#207
3
SPME Fiber Parts for PAL3 RSI and RTC Modules
Agilent PAL3 Series II RSI
(85 cm)
Agilent PAL3 Series II RSI
(120 cm)
Agilent PAL3 Series II RTC
(120 cm)
Required
With fiber-conditioning module* G7367B#312 G7368B#312 G7370B#312
Without fiber-conditioning module* G7367B#313 G7368B#313 G7370B#313
Other Accessories
SPME kit G7380-85110
SPME tool* G7382-67000
Agitator module for RSI/RTC (or orderable via option #326) G7379A
Sample racks (VT15, vial, 10/20 mL, 3/pk) G7367B#402 G7368B#402 G7370B#402
PAL3 R‐60 rack for 60 10/20 mL vials   G7367B#403 G7368B#403 G7370B#403
Barcode reader G7367B#314 G7368B#314 G7370B#314
PAL3 SPME + SPME ARROW condition station   G7380-60001
Merlin Microseal SPME replacement Microseal, 23-gauge 392609902
Merlin Microseal starter kit, general purpose (100 psi), includes nut